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Regatta.lu 2023
30/08/2023 - Course 5 - Groupe A

GPS Timing by 

Rank Sail# Nat. Name Rating Bouée de
dégagement

Sud
Quiberon

Est
Aquaculture Arrivée

1 15 Les Chefs 0.8982 1
09'42"

1
36'47"

2
+17"

1
01:35:41

2 11 LNW3 0.885 4
+01'16"

2
+01'07"

1
01:26:50

2
+21"

3 01 LJBM4 0.813 5
+01'17"

3
+01'55"

3
+03'38"

3
+03'12"

4 25 Berliner Luft 0.9404 9
+02'52"

5
+03'08"

4
+04'57"

4
+05'23"

5 17 LJBM2 0.8982 6
+01'24"

4
+02'44"

6
+08'38"

5
+08'41"

6 23 Stauséimonster 0.9188 2
+18"

6
+04'10"

5
+08'24"

6
+09'09"

7 07 LNW1 0.8658 8
+02'36"

12
+08'29"

7
+10'32"

7
+12'12"

8 21 CDI 0.9119 13
+04'30"

10
+08'06"

8
+12'42"

8
+13'11"

9 03 Réservistes I 0.8596 11
+03'13"

7
+05'46"

9
+14'02"

9
+15'45"

10 13 LEM1 0.885 10
+03'02"

8
+06'54"

10
+15'30"

10
+16'38"

11 09 Printenfondue 0.8785 12
+03'46"

9
+06'55"

11
+15'59"

11
+17'37"

12 19 Not Fast But Furious 0.9119 14
+07'08"

11
+08'29"

12
+17'17"

12
+18'22"

13 05 Uni: AVL 0.8596 7
+02'10"

13
+10'53"

13
+23'58"

13
+26'11"

DSQ 27 Airwaves 0.9967 3
+25" - - -

Départ
R Sail# Nation Name Rating Time Gap Evol. Leg Time Tav.

Dist.
Avg.

Speed
Max

Speed D

1 09 Printenfondue 0.8785 00m02s +00" - 00:02 (01) 646 m 715.30
kn - A

- 23 Stauséimonster 0.9188 00m02s +00" - 00:02 (02) 755 m 799.30
kn - A

3 15 Les Chefs 0.8982 00m04s +02" - 00:04 (03) 632 m 342.20
kn - A

4 27 Airwaves 0.9967 00m12s +10" - 00:12 (04) 548 m 89.10 kn - A
5 01 LJBM4 0.813 00m13s +11" - 00:13 (05) 578 m 86.40 kn - A
6 25 Berliner Luft 0.9404 00m14s +12" - 00:14 (06) 728 m 100.40

kn - A
7 11 LNW3 0.885 00m24s +22" - 00:24 (07) 836 m 68.10 kn - A
8 13 LEM1 0.885 00m35s +34" - 00:35 (08) 804 m 44.20 kn - A
9 05 Uni: AVL 0.8596 00m52s +50" - 00:52 (09) 830 m 31.30 kn - A

10 19 Not Fast But
Furious 0.9119 01m16s +01'14" - 01:16 (10) 430 m 11.10 kn - A

11 07 LNW1 0.8658 01m29s +01'27" - 01:29 (11) 761 m 16.60 kn - A
12 03 Réservistes I 0.8596 02m19s +02'17" - 02:19 (12) 650 m 9.10 kn - A
13 17 LJBM2 0.8982 02m24s +02'22" - 02:24 (13) 709 m 9.60 kn - A
14 21 CDI 0.9119 03m07s +03'05" - 03:07 (14) 537 m 5.60 kn - A

Bouée de dégagement



 generated the 30/08/2023 at 17:52:11 (local time) 2 / 3

R Sail# Nation Name Rating Time Gap Evol. Leg Time Tav.
Dist.

Avg.
Speed

Max
Speed D

 1 15 Les Chefs 0.8982 09m42s +00" +2 09:38 (02) 1873 m 6.30 kn 7.30 kn A
 2 23 Stauséimonster 0.9188 10m00s +18" = 09:58 (04) 2011 m 6.50 kn 7.80 kn A
 3 27 Airwaves 0.9967 10m07s +25" +1 09:55 (03) 1751 m 5.70 kn 7.30 kn A
 4 11 LNW3 0.885 10m58s +01'16" +3 10:35 (05) 1974 m 6.10 kn 7.00 kn A
 5 01 LJBM4 0.813 10m59s +01'17" = 10:46 (07) 1795 m 5.40 kn 6.50 kn A
 6 17 LJBM2 0.8982 11m06s +01'24" +7 08:42 (01) 1773 m 6.60 kn 7.30 kn A
 7 05 Uni: AVL 0.8596 11m52s +02'10" +2 11:00 (09) 2011 m 5.90 kn 6.50 kn A
 8 07 LNW1 0.8658 12m19s +02'36" +3 10:49 (08) 2007 m 6.00 kn 7.30 kn A
 9 25 Berliner Luft 0.9404 12m34s +02'52" -3 12:20 (12) 2365 m 6.20 kn 7.90 kn A
 10 13 LEM1 0.885 12m44s +03'02" -2 12:08 (11) 2070 m 5.50 kn 7.30 kn A
 11 03 Réservistes I 0.8596 12m55s +03'13" +1 10:36 (06) 1978 m 6.00 kn 6.20 kn A
 12 09 Printenfondue 0.8785 13m28s +03'46" -11 13:26 (13) 2204 m 5.30 kn 6.20 kn A
 13 21 CDI 0.9119 14m12s +04'30" +1 11:05 (10) 2157 m 6.30 kn 7.20 kn A
 14 19 Not Fast But

Furious 0.9119 16m50s +07'08" -4 15:35 (14) 2168 m 4.50 kn 6.50 kn A
Sud Quiberon

R Sail# Nation Name Rating Time Gap Evol. Leg Time Tav.
Dist.

Avg.
Speed

Max
Speed D

 1 15 Les Chefs 0.8982 36m47s +00" = 27:05 (02) 5202 m 6.20 kn 7.70 kn A
 2 11 LNW3 0.885 37m54s +01'07" +2 26:55 (01) 5038 m 6.10 kn 7.30 kn A
 3 01 LJBM4 0.813 38m42s +01'55" +2 27:43 (04) 5099 m 6.00 kn 7.00 kn A
 4 17 LJBM2 0.8982 39m31s +02'44" +2 28:26 (06) 5005 m 5.70 kn 6.90 kn A
 5 25 Berliner Luft 0.9404 39m55s +03'08" +4 27:21 (03) 4864 m 5.80 kn 7.30 kn A
 6 23 Stauséimonster 0.9188 40m57s +04'10" -4 30:57 (10) 6158 m 6.50 kn 7.60 kn A
 7 03 Réservistes I 0.8596 42m33s +05'46" +4 29:38 (07) 4924 m 5.40 kn 6.30 kn A
 8 13 LEM1 0.885 43m41s +06'54" +2 30:58 (11) 4949 m 5.20 kn 6.30 kn A
 9 09 Printenfondue 0.8785 43m41s +06'55" +3 30:13 (08) 5018 m 5.40 kn 6.70 kn A
 10 21 CDI 0.9119 44m53s +08'06" +3 30:41 (09) 5562 m 5.90 kn 7.40 kn A
 11 19 Not Fast But

Furious 0.9119 45m16s +08'29" +3 28:25 (05) 4966 m 5.70 kn 7.30 kn A
 12 07 LNW1 0.8658 45m16s +08'29" -4 32:57 (12) 6069 m 6.00 kn 7.60 kn A
 13 05 Uni: AVL 0.8596 47m40s +10'53" -6 35:48 (13) 5693 m 5.20 kn 6.00 kn A

Est Aquaculture
R Sail# Nation Name Rating Time Gap Evol. Leg Time Tav.

Dist.
Avg.

Speed
Max

Speed D
 1 11 LNW3 0.885 01h26m50s +00" +1 48:56 (01) 9985 m 6.60 kn 7.20 kn A
 2 15 Les Chefs 0.8982 01h27m07s +17" -1 50:20 (02) 10061

m 6.50 kn 7.30 kn A

 3 01 LJBM4 0.813 01h30m28s +03'38" = 51:46 (03) 10095
m 6.30 kn 6.90 kn A

 4 25 Berliner Luft 0.9404 01h31m47s +04'57" +1 51:52 (04) 9970 m 6.20 kn 7.10 kn A
 5 23 Stauséimonster 0.9188 01h35m14s +08'24" +1 54:17 (06) 10249

m 6.10 kn 6.80 kn A

 6 17 LJBM2 0.8982 01h35m28s +08'38" -2 55:57 (08) 10288
m 6.00 kn 7.00 kn A

 7 07 LNW1 0.8658 01h37m22s +10'32" +5 52:06 (05) 9453 m 5.90 kn 6.30 kn A
 8 21 CDI 0.9119 01h39m32s +12'42" +2 54:39 (07) 10103

m 6.00 kn 6.90 kn A

 9 03 Réservistes I 0.8596 01h40m52s +14'02" -2 58:19 (09) 10227
m 5.70 kn 6.10 kn A

 10 13 LEM1 0.885 01h42m20s +15'30" -2 58:39 (10) 9979 m 5.50 kn 6.70 kn A
 11 09 Printenfondue 0.8785 01h42m49s +15'59" -2 59:07 (12) 10005

m 5.50 kn 7.00 kn A

 12 19 Not Fast But
Furious 0.9119 01h44m07s +17'17" -1 58:52 (11) 10203

m 5.60 kn 6.90 kn A

 13 05 Uni: AVL 0.8596 01h50m48s +23'58" = 01:03:08
(13) 9284 m 4.80 kn 5.40 kn A

Arrivée
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R Sail# Nation Name Rating Time Gap Evol. Leg Time Tav.
Dist.

Avg.
Speed

Max
Speed D

 1 15 Les Chefs 0.8982 01h35m41s +00" +1 08:35 (02) 2072 m 7.80 kn 7.60 kn A
 2 11 LNW3 0.885 01h36m02s +21" -1 09:12 (04) 1982 m 7.00 kn 7.50 kn A
 3 01 LJBM4 0.813 01h38m53s +03'12" = 08:25 (01) 2023 m 7.80 kn 7.40 kn A
 4 25 Berliner Luft 0.9404 01h41m05s +05'23" = 09:18 (05) 2069 m 7.20 kn 7.60 kn A
 5 17 LJBM2 0.8982 01h44m22s +08'41" +1 08:54 (03) 2057 m 7.50 kn 7.50 kn A
 6 23 Stauséimonster 0.9188 01h44m50s +09'09" -1 09:36 (07) 2019 m 6.80 kn 7.10 kn A
 7 07 LNW1 0.8658 01h47m54s +12'12" = 10:32 (11) 1998 m 6.20 kn 6.70 kn A
 8 21 CDI 0.9119 01h48m52s +13'11" = 09:20 (06) 2079 m 7.20 kn 7.90 kn A
 9 03 Réservistes I 0.8596 01h51m26s +15'45" = 10:34 (12) 2112 m 6.50 kn 6.40 kn A
 10 13 LEM1 0.885 01h52m19s +16'38" = 09:59 (09) 1983 m 6.40 kn 7.10 kn A
 11 09 Printenfondue 0.8785 01h53m18s +17'37" = 10:29 (10) 2066 m 6.40 kn 6.60 kn A
 12 19 Not Fast But

Furious 0.9119 01h54m03s +18'22" = 09:55 (08) 1996 m 6.50 kn 7.20 kn A
 13 05 Uni: AVL 0.8596 02h01m53s +26'11" = 11:04 (13) 2142 m 6.30 kn 6.90 kn A

Detection types (D) M => Manual A => Automatic


